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75.00 - 80.00 80.00 - 92J0 Few 70.25
58.00 71.00 - 73J0 500-600 72.00-83 JO
60.00 - 72.0063.00 - 73.00Few- 50JO
- 600-700 63.50 - 72.00 57.00 55.00 -

66.00 700-900 50.00 - 66.00 - 53.75
USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas; Northern Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Including Front Royal, Marshall,
Orange,Rockingham, Staunton Union and
Winchester, Virginia for the week of
March 29 thru April 3, 1999

Feeder Cattle 4427 Head

Slaughter Cattle 549 Head
Slaughter Cows 489 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 35.75
Cutter and Booing Utility 1-3 27.75 - 37.00
Carmer and Low Cutter 1-2 22.00 - 31 JO

Slaughter Bulls 60 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 39.75 - 51.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.00 - 49.75 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 38.00 - 47.25Sleets Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
209-300 76.50 - 84.00 88.50 300-400
79 00 - 97.00 74.00 74.00 - 89.00 400-500
78 00 - 97J0 71.00 - 85.00 72.00 - 90.00
Few 65JO500-600 76.00 - 92J0
63 00 - 77.00 73.00 - 86.25 600-700 69.00
. 82 75 57.00- 75.00 700-800 65.25 -

78.00 60JO - 67.60 800-900 58.00 -

69 00 55.00 62.00 - 65.00 900-1000 67.00
.....59.25 - 60.00 1000-110064.25

Cows returned to farms 20 head -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yrs old
900-1100 lbs29.00-40.00 per cwt. Small 1
3rd Trimester 390.00-435.00 per bead.
Cows with calves at side 24 pairs -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yrs old
900-1100 lbs with calves newborn to 200
lbs 390.00-580.00 per pair.
Baby calves returned to farms 83 bead

newborn to 4 weeks 12J0-127J0 per
head. Over 100 lbs 30.00-90.00 per cwt.Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 209-300

67.00 300-500 57.00 - 62.00
Hafere Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 69.00 - 71 JO 59.00 - 62.00
63.00 - 82.00 300-400 71.50 - 88.00 64.00

Lambs Total Receipts 50 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 22 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2Few 3 113 lbs 85.00Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 132 lbs 62.00 Good and
Few Choice 1-2 86 lbs 83.00 Wooled
Choice Few Prime 1-2Few 3 129 lbs 7350
Slaughter Ewes and Rams 26 Head Ewes
Choice 2-4 15.00- 2350 Utility and Good
1-3 2650 - 28.00Rams All 2650 - 31.00

-81.00 67.00 - 83.50 400-500 70.00 -

8450 59.00 - 77.00 64.25 - 76.00 Few
53.00 55.00 - 63.50 500-600 64.00 - 8150
57.00 - 64.0063.00 - 7150600-700 5950
. 69,25 55.00 - 6750 700-800 45.00-

63.00 800-900 58.00 5150
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 99.00 86.00 300-400 80.00 -

96,00 76.00 - 85.00 75.00 - 89.00 Few

Slaughter Hogs 18 Head Barrows and
Gilts US 2-4 250-300 lbs 26.00 - 26.25
Sows US 1-3 500 lbs and over 20.00Boars
300600 lbs 3.00 - 5.00

Determine your asset needs for
equipment, buildings or vehicles.

Consult with your preferred
dealer for pricing and options.

Just call us. We will meet at vour
site and handle the paperwork.
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Dixon Dixon Fullam Pfleegor Hunter Francisco Sonnen

Southwest PA,MD Northwest Central PA Central PA Northwest PA Northeast PA North NJ
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USDA-VA Dept ef Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia livestock Sum-
mary Hollins, Tri-state and Wytheville
Virginia on Match 29 thru April 3, 1999.

Steers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 96.00 -102 JO 75.00 - 88.00
90.00 - 101.00 300400 80.00 - 96.00
69.00 - 81.00 74.00 - 95.00400-500 82.00
- 93.00 71.00 - 80.00 79.50 - 91.00
500-600 75.00- 88.00 65.00 - 76J0 74.00
- 85,00 600-700 70.00 - 79.00 64.00 -

72.00 62J0 - 75.50 700-80060JO - 72.00
58.00 - 68.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
66.50 - 70.50 300-500 59.00 - 70.50
500-700 50.00 - 58.00 700-900 40.00 -

49J0
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 81.00 - 86.00 64.00 - 72.00
72.00 - 81.00 30040070.00 - 85.00 60.00
- 77.00 65.00 - 81.00 400-500 70.00 -

82.00 59.00 - 69.00 66.00 - 81.00 500-600
69.00 - 77,00 55.00 - 68.00 65.00 - 77.00
600-700 62.00 - 66.00- 60.00 - 65J0
700-800 58.00 - 62.00

Bulls Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 87.00 - 95.00 62.00 - 73.00 75.00
- 86.00 300400 8100 - 94.00 60.00 -

72.00 80.00 - 89.00 400-500 75.00 - 87.00
60.00 - 77.00 79.00 - 86.00 500-600 72J0
- 82.00 61.00 - 74.00 70.00 - 79.00
600-700 64.00 - 70.50 64.00 - 65.00

Slaughter Cattle 181 Head
Slaughter Cows 163 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.25 • 37.00

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, April 10, 1999-AS

Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 39.00
Carmer and Low Cutter 1-2 23.00 - 33.00

Slaughter Bulls 18 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 41.00 - 49.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.00 - 42.00 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 39J0 - 43.00
Baby calves returned to farms 9 head

newborn to 4 weeks 55.00-125.00 per
head.

Richmond, VA
Mon Apr 5, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary Including Southside
(Blackstone) and Lynchburg Virginia for
the week of Match 29 thru April 3, 1999

Feeder Cattle 1829 Head
Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 200-300 —-

- 91.00 300400 72.50 78.00 - 91.00
400-500 75.00 - 78.00 78.00 - 82.00
500-600 65.00 - 69.50 72.00 - 78.00
600-700 60.00 - 61.00 68J0 700-800
58.50

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
55.00 - 66J0 300-500 60.00 - 62.25
500-700 52.00 - 57.50 700-900 44.00 -

55.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 70.00 - 74.00 300-400
74.00 - 78.00 62.00 - 68.00 68.00 - 77.00
400-500 6050 - 66.00 68.00 - 74.00
500-600 - 65.00 - 72.00 600-700 -

55.50 - 60.00 700-800
54.00 - 55.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 - 70.00 - 83.00 86.00 - 07.00

300-400 65.00 - 82.00 75.00 - 90.00
400-500 76.00 - 88.00 65.00 - 7850 72.00
- 8550 500-600 - 55.00 - 60.00 67.00 -

79.00 600-700 55.00 - 63.00 66.00 -

69.00 700-900 52.00 - 62.00 Few
46.00

Slaughter Cattle 244 Head
Slaughter Cows 213 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 27.00 - 32.00
Cutter andBooing Utility 1-3 26.00- 32.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 19.50 - 25.00

Slaughter Bulls 31 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 28.75 - 3850 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 34,00 - 41.25 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and over 37.75 - 43.00
Cows returned to farms 20 head -

Medium 1,Large 1 and Large 2, 850-1300
lbs 32.00-40.50 per cwt. Baby calves
returned to farms 18 bead newborn to 4
weeks 18.00-30.00per head. Over 100 lbs
44.00-47.00 per cwt.

Goats 18 Head Billies - Large 70.00 -

74.00per cwt - Medium 40.00 - 50.00 per
head Kids - 20.00 per head
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